Nikkei changes sending email address of Alert Mail Service in Premium Data Package

Nikkei Inc. will make the following changes to its "Premium Data Package" (PDP), a subscription-based web data service as of September 30, 2020 due to system replacement.

1: Change in the sending email address (from address)

Current address: Nikkei Index Business Office <<u>index@nex.nikkei.co.jp</u>> New address: Nikkei Indexes Mail <<u>info@idx.nikkei.co.jp</u>>

The contents and timing of sending alert mails are unchanged. Prior to the change, test email will be sent at 1:00 p.m. (Japan time) on September 25 and 28 from the new email address.

2: Change in the time zone of update time for Data Service

Current Time Zone: Japan Standard Time (JST) New Time Zone: Coordinated Universal Time (UTC)

As a result, the update time will be 9 hours later from the time currently shown. Please note that update time for some historical data will become the time of the system migration. Although there are some additional changes in the user interface, the contents and functions are unchanged.

If you have any questions regarding this change, please contact us from here.

News Tag : FromNikkei

Index Business Office, Nikkei Inc. indexes.nikkei.co.jp